I.C. 4-2-1-5

FY 2025 Annual Report Concerning Travel and Travel Expenses

Name and Title:

Lieutenant Governor, Micah Beckwith

Location Start Date | End Date Purpose of Travel Total Expenses | State Fund No. Fund Name

1 Indianapolis, IN 1/15/2025 1/15/2025 Speaking event 10360-038 Lieutenant Governor

2 Noblesville, IN 1/25/2025 1/25/2025 Attending Standardbred Awards Banquet 10360-038 Lieutenant Governor

3 Terre Haute, IN 1/28/2025 1/28/2025 Speaking event 10360-038 Lieutenant Governor

4 Martinsville, IN 1/30/2025 1/30/2025 Attend Event 10360-038 Lieutenant Governor

5 W Lafayette, IN 1/31/2025 1/31/2025 Attend event 10360-038 Lieutenant Governor

6 1/13/2025 1/31/2025 January Gas $ 211.48 10360-038 Lieutenant Governor

7 Franklin, IN 2/3/2025 2/3/2025 Speaking event 10360-038 Lieutenant Governor

8 Carmel, IN 2/8/2025 2/8/2025 Attend Event 10360-038 Lieutenant Governor

9 Shelbyville, IN 2/10/2025 2/10/2025 Speaking event 10360-038 Lieutenant Governor
10 Fishers, IN 2/11/2025 2/11/2025 Site visit 10360-038 Lieutenant Governor
11 Lafayette, IN 2/12/2025 2/25/2025 Attend Event 10360-038 Lieutenant Governor
12 Gary, IN 2/13/2025 2/13/2025 Speaking event 10360-038 Lieutenant Governor
13 Indianapolis, IN 2/14/2025 2/14/2025 Ag Meeting 10360-038 Lieutenant Governor
14 Florence, IN 2/15/2025 2/15/2025 Hotel for Event $ 178.99 10360-038 Lieutenant Governor
15 Indianapolis, IN 2/18/2025 2/18/2025 Attend Event 10360-038 Lieutenant Governor
16 Speedway, IN 2/19/2025 2/19/2025 Meeting 10360-038 Lieutenant Governor
17 Noblesville, IN 2/22/2025 2/22/2025 Speaking event 10360-038 Lieutenant Governor
18 Bloomington, IN 2/25/2025 2/25/2025 Meeting 10360-038  Lieutenant Governor
19 Indianapolis, IN 2/25/2025 2/25/2025 Speaking event 10360-038 Lieutenant Governor
20 Indianapolis, IN 2/26/2025 2/26/2025 Site visit 10360-038 Lieutenant Governor
21 Logansport, IN 2/28/2025 2/28/2025 Attend Event 10360-038 Lieutenant Governor
22 2/1/2025  2/25/2025 February Gas $ 354.47 10360-038  Lieutenant Governor
23 Hillsdale, Ml 3/2/2025 3/2/2025 Speaking event 10360-038 Lieutenant Governor
24 Danville, IN 3/4/2025 3/4/2025 Speaking event 10360-038 Lieutenant Governor
25 Whiteland, IN 3/5/2025 3/5/2025 Meeting 10360-038 Lieutenant Governor
26 Whiteland, IN 3/5/2025 3/5/2025 Speaking event 10360-038 Lieutenant Governor
27 Shelbyville, IN 3/5/2025 3/5/2025 Speaking event 10360-038 Lieutenant Governor
28 Danville, IN 3/7/2025 3/7/2025 Speaking event 10360-038 Lieutenant Governor
29 Avon 3/7/2025 3/7/2025 Meeting 10360-038 Lieutenant Governor
30 Anderson, IN 3/7/2025 3/7/2025 Attend Event 10360-038 Lieutenant Governor
31 Brownsburg, IN 3/8/2025 3/8/2025 Speaking event 10360-038 Lieutenant Governor
32 Peru, IN 3/8/2025 3/8/2025 Speaking event 10360-038 Lieutenant Governor
33 Richmond, IN 3/14/2025 3/14/2025 Speaking event 10360-038 Lieutenant Governor
34 Rockville, IN 3/15/2025 3/15/2025 Speaking event 10360-038 Lieutenant Governor




35 Indianapolis, IN
36 Gainesville, GA
37 Evansville, IN
38 Tippecanoe County, IN
39 Franklin, IN

40 South Bend, IN
41 South Bend, IN
42 Monticello, IN
43 Argos, IN

44 Santa Claus, IN
45 Franklin, IN

46

47 Terre Haute, IN
48 Indianapolis, IN
49 Schererville, IN
50 Lebanon, IN

51 Terre Haute, IN
52 Mooresville, IN
53 New Albany, IN
54 Steuben County, IN
55 Fort Wayne, IN
56

57 Fishers, IN

58 Indianapolis, IN
59 Greenwood, IN
60 Huntington, IN
61 Madison, IN

62 Newburgh, IN
63 Angola, IN

64 Indianapolis, IN
65 Lafayette, IN
66 Valparaiso, IN
67 Indianapolis, IN
68 Fort Wayne, IN
69 Edinburgh, IN
70 Underwood, IN
71 Greenwood, IN
72 Morgantown, IN

3/18/2025
3/18/2025
3/21/2025
3/22/2025
3/26/2025
3/26/2025
3/26/2025
3/28/2025
3/28/2025
3/29/2025
3/31/2025
3/1/2025
4/2/2025
4/3/2025
4/4/2025
4/5/2025
4/5/2025
4/12/2025
4/17/2025
4/22/2025
4/23/2025
4/1/2025
5/1/2025
5/2/2025
5/6/2025
5/6/2025
5/7/2025
5/7/2025
5/8/2025
5/9/2025
5/9/2025
5/12/2025
5/13/2025
5/14/2025
5/14/2025
5/16/2025
5/17/2025
5/18/2025

3/18/2025 Speaking event
3/20/2025 Speaking event
3/21/2025 Speaking event
3/22/2025 Speaking event
3/26/2025 Site visit
3/26/2025 Meeting
3/26/2025 Speaking event
3/28/2025 Speaking event
3/28/2025 Speaking event
3/29/2025 Speaking event
3/31/2025 Speaking event
3/31/2025 March Gas
4/2/2025 Speaking event
4/3/2025 Meeting
4/4/2025 Speaking event
4/5/2025 Speaking event
4/5/2025 Speaking event

4/12/2025 Judge for High School Debate Club

4/17/2025 Attend Event
4/22/2025 Speaking event
4/23/2025 Speaking event
4/30/2025 April Gas
5/1/2025 Speaking event
5/2/2025 Attend Event
5/6/2025 Attend event
5/6/2025 Attend Event
5/7/2025 Speaking event
5/7/2025 Speaking event
5/8/2025 Attend event
5/9/2025 Attend Event
5/9/2025 Attend Event
5/12/2025 Speaking event
5/13/2025 Attend Event
5/14/2025 Speaking event
5/14/2025 Speaking event
5/16/2025 Speaking event
5/17/2025 Speaking event
5/18/2025 Attend Event

$

$

842.51

685.98

10360-038
10360-038
10360-038
10360-038
10360-038
10360-038
10360-038
10360-038
10360-038
10360-038
10360-038
10360-038
10360-038
10360-038
10360-038
10360-038
10360-038
10360-038
10360-038
10360-038
10360-038
10360-038
10360-038
10360-038
10360-038
10360-038
10360-038
10360-038
10360-038
10360-038
10360-038
10360-038
10360-038
10360-038
10360-038
10360-038
10360-038
10360-038

Lieutenant Governor
Lieutenant Governor
Lieutenant Governor
Lieutenant Governor
Lieutenant Governor
Lieutenant Governor
Lieutenant Governor
Lieutenant Governor
Lieutenant Governor
Lieutenant Governor
Lieutenant Governor
Lieutenant Governor
Lieutenant Governor
Lieutenant Governor
Lieutenant Governor
Lieutenant Governor
Lieutenant Governor
Lieutenant Governor
Lieutenant Governor
Lieutenant Governor
Lieutenant Governor
Lieutenant Governor
Lieutenant Governor
Lieutenant Governor
Lieutenant Governor
Lieutenant Governor
Lieutenant Governor
Lieutenant Governor
Lieutenant Governor
Lieutenant Governor
Lieutenant Governor
Lieutenant Governor
Lieutenant Governor
Lieutenant Governor
Lieutenant Governor
Lieutenant Governor
Lieutenant Governor
Lieutenant Governor



73 Ellettsville, IN

74 Indianapolis, IN
75 Muncie, IN

76 Munster, IN

77 Chesterton, IN
78 Columbia City, IN
79 Indianapolis, IN
80 Zionsville, IN

81 Burlington, IN

82 Cutler, IN

83 Delphi, IN

84 LaGrange, IN

85 Marengo, OH

86 Michigan City, IN
87

88 Frankfort, IN

89 Greenfield, IN

90 Lynchburg, VA
91 Delphi, IN

92 Nappanee, IN

93 Indianapolis, IN
94 Indianapolis, IN
95 Beverly Shores, IN
96 Shelbyville, IN

97 West Lafayette, IN
98 Merrillville, IN

99 Gary, IN
100 South Bend, IN
101 South Bend, IN
102 Hammond, IN
103 Indianapolis, IN
104 Elizabethtown, KY
105 New Albany, IN
106 New Albany, IN
107 Kendallville, IN
108 LaPorte, IN
109 Hendricks County, IN
110

5/19/2025
5/20/2025
5/21/2025
5/23/2025
5/23/2025
5/23/2025
5/25/2025
5/27/2025
5/28/2025
5/28/2025
5/28/2025
5/29/2025
5/30/2025
5/31/2025

5/1/2025

6/4/2025

6/4/2025

6/5/2025

6/6/2025

6/7/2025
6/11/2025
6/11/2025
6/12/2025
6/13/2025
6/19/2025
6/19/2025
6/19/2025
6/20/2025
6/20/2025
6/23/2025
6/23/2025
6/24/2025
6/25/2025
6/25/2025
6/26/2025
6/27/2025
6/28/2025

6/1/2025

5/19/2025 Speaking event
5/20/2025 Attend Event
5/21/2025 Speaking event
5/23/2025 Speaking event
5/23/2025 Speaking event
5/23/2025 Speaking event
5/25/2025 Attend Event
5/27/2025 Speaking event
5/28/2025 Speaking event
5/28/2025 Speaking event
5/28/2025 Speaking event
5/29/2025 Attend Event
5/30/2025 Speaking event
5/31/2025 Speaking event
5/31/2025 May Gas
6/4/2025 Meeting
6/4/2025 Speaking event

6/6/2025 Flight for Speaking event

6/6/2025 Speaking event

6/7/2025 Attend Event
6/11/2025 Site Visit
6/11/2025 Attend Event
6/12/2025 Speaking event
6/13/2025 Site Visit
6/19/2025 Speaking event
6/19/2025 Site Visit
6/19/2025 Speaking event
6/20/2025 Meeting
6/20/2025 Speaking event
6/23/2025 Speaking event
6/23/2025 Speaking event
6/25/2025 Army Event
6/25/2025 Meeting
6/25/2025 Speaking event
6/26/2025 Attend Event
6/27/2025 Speaking event
6/28/2025 Attend Event
6/30/2025 June Gas

$

$

$

1,272.93

726.37

918.73

10360-038
10360-038
10360-038
10360-038
10360-038
10360-038
10360-038
10360-038
10360-038
10360-038
10360-038
10360-038
10360-038
10360-038
10360-038
10360-038
10360-038
10360-038
10360-038
10360-038
10360-038
10360-038
10360-038
10360-038
10360-038
10360-038
10360-038
10360-038
10360-038
10360-038
10360-038
10360-038
10360-038
10360-038
10360-038
10360-038
10360-038
10360-038

Lieutenant Governor
Lieutenant Governor
Lieutenant Governor
Lieutenant Governor
Lieutenant Governor
Lieutenant Governor
Lieutenant Governor
Lieutenant Governor
Lieutenant Governor
Lieutenant Governor
Lieutenant Governor
Lieutenant Governor
Lieutenant Governor
Lieutenant Governor
Lieutenant Governor
Lieutenant Governor
Lieutenant Governor
Lieutenant Governor
Lieutenant Governor
Lieutenant Governor
Lieutenant Governor
Lieutenant Governor
Lieutenant Governor
Lieutenant Governor
Lieutenant Governor
Lieutenant Governor
Lieutenant Governor
Lieutenant Governor
Lieutenant Governor
Lieutenant Governor
Lieutenant Governor
Lieutenant Governor
Lieutenant Governor
Lieutenant Governor
Lieutenant Governor
Lieutenant Governor
Lieutenant Governor
Lieutenant Governor



