

I.C. 4-2-1-5

FY 2025 Annual Report Concerning Travel and Travel Expenses

Name and Title: Lieutenant Governor, Micah Beckwith						
FY 2025 Annual Report Concerning Travel and Travel Expenses						
Location	Start Date	End Date	Purpose of Travel	Total Expenses	State Fund No.	Fund Name
1 Indianapolis, IN	1/15/2025	1/15/2025	Speaking event		10360-038	Lieutenant Governor
2 Noblesville, IN	1/25/2025	1/25/2025	Attending Standardbred Awards Banquet		10360-038	Lieutenant Governor
3 Terre Haute, IN	1/28/2025	1/28/2025	Speaking event		10360-038	Lieutenant Governor
4 Martinsville, IN	1/30/2025	1/30/2025	Attend Event		10360-038	Lieutenant Governor
5 W Lafayette, IN	1/31/2025	1/31/2025	Attend event		10360-038	Lieutenant Governor
6	1/13/2025	1/31/2025	January Gas	\$ 211.48	10360-038	Lieutenant Governor
7 Franklin, IN	2/3/2025	2/3/2025	Speaking event		10360-038	Lieutenant Governor
8 Carmel, IN	2/8/2025	2/8/2025	Attend Event		10360-038	Lieutenant Governor
9 Shelbyville, IN	2/10/2025	2/10/2025	Speaking event		10360-038	Lieutenant Governor
10 Fishers, IN	2/11/2025	2/11/2025	Site visit		10360-038	Lieutenant Governor
11 Lafayette, IN	2/12/2025	2/25/2025	Attend Event		10360-038	Lieutenant Governor
12 Gary, IN	2/13/2025	2/13/2025	Speaking event		10360-038	Lieutenant Governor
13 Indianapolis, IN	2/14/2025	2/14/2025	Ag Meeting		10360-038	Lieutenant Governor
14 Florence, IN	2/15/2025	2/15/2025	Hotel for Event	\$ 178.99	10360-038	Lieutenant Governor
15 Indianapolis, IN	2/18/2025	2/18/2025	Attend Event		10360-038	Lieutenant Governor
16 Speedway, IN	2/19/2025	2/19/2025	Meeting		10360-038	Lieutenant Governor
17 Noblesville, IN	2/22/2025	2/22/2025	Speaking event		10360-038	Lieutenant Governor
18 Bloomington, IN	2/25/2025	2/25/2025	Meeting		10360-038	Lieutenant Governor
19 Indianapolis, IN	2/25/2025	2/25/2025	Speaking event		10360-038	Lieutenant Governor
20 Indianapolis, IN	2/26/2025	2/26/2025	Site visit		10360-038	Lieutenant Governor
21 Logansport, IN	2/28/2025	2/28/2025	Attend Event		10360-038	Lieutenant Governor
22	2/1/2025	2/25/2025	February Gas	\$ 354.47	10360-038	Lieutenant Governor
23 Hillsdale, MI	3/2/2025	3/2/2025	Speaking event		10360-038	Lieutenant Governor
24 Danville, IN	3/4/2025	3/4/2025	Speaking event		10360-038	Lieutenant Governor
25 Whiteland, IN	3/5/2025	3/5/2025	Meeting		10360-038	Lieutenant Governor
26 Whiteland, IN	3/5/2025	3/5/2025	Speaking event		10360-038	Lieutenant Governor
27 Shelbyville, IN	3/5/2025	3/5/2025	Speaking event		10360-038	Lieutenant Governor
28 Danville, IN	3/7/2025	3/7/2025	Speaking event		10360-038	Lieutenant Governor
29 Avon	3/7/2025	3/7/2025	Meeting		10360-038	Lieutenant Governor
30 Anderson, IN	3/7/2025	3/7/2025	Attend Event		10360-038	Lieutenant Governor
31 Brownsburg, IN	3/8/2025	3/8/2025	Speaking event		10360-038	Lieutenant Governor
32 Peru, IN	3/8/2025	3/8/2025	Speaking event		10360-038	Lieutenant Governor
33 Richmond, IN	3/14/2025	3/14/2025	Speaking event		10360-038	Lieutenant Governor
34 Rockville, IN	3/15/2025	3/15/2025	Speaking event		10360-038	Lieutenant Governor

35	Indianapolis, IN	3/18/2025	3/18/2025	Speaking event	10360-038	Lieutenant Governor	
36	Gainesville, GA	3/18/2025	3/20/2025	Speaking event	10360-038	Lieutenant Governor	
37	Evansville, IN	3/21/2025	3/21/2025	Speaking event	10360-038	Lieutenant Governor	
38	Tippecanoe County, IN	3/22/2025	3/22/2025	Speaking event	10360-038	Lieutenant Governor	
39	Franklin, IN	3/26/2025	3/26/2025	Site visit	10360-038	Lieutenant Governor	
40	South Bend, IN	3/26/2025	3/26/2025	Meeting	10360-038	Lieutenant Governor	
41	South Bend, IN	3/26/2025	3/26/2025	Speaking event	10360-038	Lieutenant Governor	
42	Monticello, IN	3/28/2025	3/28/2025	Speaking event	10360-038	Lieutenant Governor	
43	Argos, IN	3/28/2025	3/28/2025	Speaking event	10360-038	Lieutenant Governor	
44	Santa Claus, IN	3/29/2025	3/29/2025	Speaking event	10360-038	Lieutenant Governor	
45	Franklin, IN	3/31/2025	3/31/2025	Speaking event	10360-038	Lieutenant Governor	
46		3/1/2025	3/31/2025	March Gas	\$ 842.51	10360-038	Lieutenant Governor
47	Terre Haute, IN	4/2/2025	4/2/2025	Speaking event	10360-038	Lieutenant Governor	
48	Indianapolis, IN	4/3/2025	4/3/2025	Meeting	10360-038	Lieutenant Governor	
49	Schererville, IN	4/4/2025	4/4/2025	Speaking event	10360-038	Lieutenant Governor	
50	Lebanon, IN	4/5/2025	4/5/2025	Speaking event	10360-038	Lieutenant Governor	
51	Terre Haute, IN	4/5/2025	4/5/2025	Speaking event	10360-038	Lieutenant Governor	
52	Mooresville, IN	4/12/2025	4/12/2025	Judge for High School Debate Club	10360-038	Lieutenant Governor	
53	New Albany, IN	4/17/2025	4/17/2025	Attend Event	10360-038	Lieutenant Governor	
54	Steuben County, IN	4/22/2025	4/22/2025	Speaking event	10360-038	Lieutenant Governor	
55	Fort Wayne, IN	4/23/2025	4/23/2025	Speaking event	10360-038	Lieutenant Governor	
56		4/1/2025	4/30/2025	April Gas	\$ 685.98	10360-038	Lieutenant Governor
57	Fishers, IN	5/1/2025	5/1/2025	Speaking event	10360-038	Lieutenant Governor	
58	Indianapolis, IN	5/2/2025	5/2/2025	Attend Event	10360-038	Lieutenant Governor	
59	Greenwood, IN	5/6/2025	5/6/2025	Attend event	10360-038	Lieutenant Governor	
60	Huntington, IN	5/6/2025	5/6/2025	Attend Event	10360-038	Lieutenant Governor	
61	Madison, IN	5/7/2025	5/7/2025	Speaking event	10360-038	Lieutenant Governor	
62	Newburgh, IN	5/7/2025	5/7/2025	Speaking event	10360-038	Lieutenant Governor	
63	Angola, IN	5/8/2025	5/8/2025	Attend event	10360-038	Lieutenant Governor	
64	Indianapolis, IN	5/9/2025	5/9/2025	Attend Event	10360-038	Lieutenant Governor	
65	Lafayette, IN	5/9/2025	5/9/2025	Attend Event	10360-038	Lieutenant Governor	
66	Valparaiso, IN	5/12/2025	5/12/2025	Speaking event	10360-038	Lieutenant Governor	
67	Indianapolis, IN	5/13/2025	5/13/2025	Attend Event	10360-038	Lieutenant Governor	
68	Fort Wayne, IN	5/14/2025	5/14/2025	Speaking event	10360-038	Lieutenant Governor	
69	Edinburgh, IN	5/14/2025	5/14/2025	Speaking event	10360-038	Lieutenant Governor	
70	Underwood, IN	5/16/2025	5/16/2025	Speaking event	10360-038	Lieutenant Governor	
71	Greenwood, IN	5/17/2025	5/17/2025	Speaking event	10360-038	Lieutenant Governor	
72	Morgantown, IN	5/18/2025	5/18/2025	Attend Event	10360-038	Lieutenant Governor	

73	Ellettsville, IN	5/19/2025	5/19/2025	Speaking event	10360-038	Lieutenant Governor	
74	Indianapolis, IN	5/20/2025	5/20/2025	Attend Event	10360-038	Lieutenant Governor	
75	Muncie, IN	5/21/2025	5/21/2025	Speaking event	10360-038	Lieutenant Governor	
76	Munster, IN	5/23/2025	5/23/2025	Speaking event	10360-038	Lieutenant Governor	
77	Chesterton, IN	5/23/2025	5/23/2025	Speaking event	10360-038	Lieutenant Governor	
78	Columbia City, IN	5/23/2025	5/23/2025	Speaking event	10360-038	Lieutenant Governor	
79	Indianapolis, IN	5/25/2025	5/25/2025	Attend Event	10360-038	Lieutenant Governor	
80	Zionsville, IN	5/27/2025	5/27/2025	Speaking event	10360-038	Lieutenant Governor	
81	Burlington, IN	5/28/2025	5/28/2025	Speaking event	10360-038	Lieutenant Governor	
82	Cutler, IN	5/28/2025	5/28/2025	Speaking event	10360-038	Lieutenant Governor	
83	Delphi, IN	5/28/2025	5/28/2025	Speaking event	10360-038	Lieutenant Governor	
84	LaGrange, IN	5/29/2025	5/29/2025	Attend Event	10360-038	Lieutenant Governor	
85	Marengo, OH	5/30/2025	5/30/2025	Speaking event	10360-038	Lieutenant Governor	
86	Michigan City, IN	5/31/2025	5/31/2025	Speaking event	10360-038	Lieutenant Governor	
87		5/1/2025	5/31/2025	May Gas	\$ 1,272.93	10360-038	Lieutenant Governor
88	Frankfort, IN	6/4/2025	6/4/2025	Meeting	10360-038	Lieutenant Governor	
89	Greenfield, IN	6/4/2025	6/4/2025	Speaking event	10360-038	Lieutenant Governor	
90	Lynchburg, VA	6/5/2025	6/6/2025	Flight for Speaking event	\$ 726.37	10360-038	Lieutenant Governor
91	Delphi, IN	6/6/2025	6/6/2025	Speaking event	10360-038	Lieutenant Governor	
92	Nappanee, IN	6/7/2025	6/7/2025	Attend Event	10360-038	Lieutenant Governor	
93	Indianapolis, IN	6/11/2025	6/11/2025	Site Visit	10360-038	Lieutenant Governor	
94	Indianapolis, IN	6/11/2025	6/11/2025	Attend Event	10360-038	Lieutenant Governor	
95	Beverly Shores, IN	6/12/2025	6/12/2025	Speaking event	10360-038	Lieutenant Governor	
96	Shelbyville, IN	6/13/2025	6/13/2025	Site Visit	10360-038	Lieutenant Governor	
97	West Lafayette, IN	6/19/2025	6/19/2025	Speaking event	10360-038	Lieutenant Governor	
98	Merrillville, IN	6/19/2025	6/19/2025	Site Visit	10360-038	Lieutenant Governor	
99	Gary, IN	6/19/2025	6/19/2025	Speaking event	10360-038	Lieutenant Governor	
100	South Bend, IN	6/20/2025	6/20/2025	Meeting	10360-038	Lieutenant Governor	
101	South Bend, IN	6/20/2025	6/20/2025	Speaking event	10360-038	Lieutenant Governor	
102	Hammond, IN	6/23/2025	6/23/2025	Speaking event	10360-038	Lieutenant Governor	
103	Indianapolis, IN	6/23/2025	6/23/2025	Speaking event	10360-038	Lieutenant Governor	
104	Elizabethtown, KY	6/24/2025	6/25/2025	Army Event	10360-038	Lieutenant Governor	
105	New Albany, IN	6/25/2025	6/25/2025	Meeting	10360-038	Lieutenant Governor	
106	New Albany, IN	6/25/2025	6/25/2025	Speaking event	10360-038	Lieutenant Governor	
107	Kendallville, IN	6/26/2025	6/26/2025	Attend Event	10360-038	Lieutenant Governor	
108	LaPorte, IN	6/27/2025	6/27/2025	Speaking event	10360-038	Lieutenant Governor	
109	Hendricks County, IN	6/28/2025	6/28/2025	Attend Event	10360-038	Lieutenant Governor	
110		6/1/2025	6/30/2025	June Gas	\$ 918.73	10360-038	Lieutenant Governor